

The Charbonneau Fitness Center is a facility for the enjoyment of all Charbonneau Country Club members. The Fitness Center is open seven days a week from 4 am-10 pm. Each member will receive an assigned key fob to enter the exercise room. Members agree to always abide by the following rules and policies.

- First and foremost, sharing your key fob with non-fitness center members to access the facility is prohibited. This includes a spouse or family member, and will result in immediate termination of your membership. Please help us by respecting others who are dues-paying members.
- 2. Do not open the door to let others in. All members have their own access.
- 3. When others are waiting, use of equipment is recommended to 30 consecutive minutes. Please be respectful of others and share the facility equipment.
- 4. Members are asked to help keep the Fitness Center clean. Please wipe down equipment before and after, replace weights, toss trash, recycle water bottles, etc. Please do not spray the equipment cleaning solution directly onto the control panels. Spray the towel and then wipe the equipment.
- 5. Headphones must be used with all music, TVs, and similar devices.
- 6. If you need assistance learning about the equipment or safe exercising techniques, please talk with the Country Club office staff to obtain the name of a personal trainer for hire.
- 7. Inform CCC staff of any non-functioning equipment.
- 8. Limited guest privileges are available through prior arrangements with the CCC office. There is a \$5 per guest, per visit fee payable at the front desk.
- 9. Talking on cell phones is prohibited except for emergencies.
- 10. Fitness Center membership is a \$60 nonrefundable/nontransferable six-month contract or \$120 nonrefundable/nontransferable 12-month contract, plus \$5 refundable deposit for a FOB key. Members are responsible for submitting payment to renew their Fitness Center membership at the end of the contract period.

By signing below, I agree to uphold and abide by the above rules and policies of the Charbonneau Fitness Center.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Charbonneau Country Club, its Officers, Directors, employees, and agents against any suits, costs, loss, damage, or liability arising out of or in connection with my use of the Charbonneau Fitness Center. I further agree to assume all risk of personal injury or loss, including death, arising out of or in connection with my use of the facilities at the Charbonneau Fitness Center.

Fob #		
Member Signature	Print Name	
Address	Email Address	
Date	Phone	